

0/A-5-9-85

FILED

S'D J. WHITE

FEB 26 1985

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By: *[Signature]*
Chief Deputy Clerk

0-7
✓

CASE NO. 65,964

RENE RAMOS,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent,

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
TO THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

CORRECTED

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

BENNET H. BRUMMER
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit
of Florida

R. JAMES PELSTRING
Special Assistant Public
Defender
305 Coconut Grove Bank Bldg.
2701 South Bayshore Drive
Miami, FL 33133
(305) 858-0444

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2,3,4,5

I

THE STATE HAS NO AUTHORITY TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL.....	6
---	---

- A. THERE IS NO COMMON LAW RIGHT OF APPEAL
BY THE STATE FROM JUDGMENTS OF ACQUITTAL..... 6,7,8
- B. THE STATE'S RIGHT TO APPEAL OBTAINED IN
F.S. 924.07 DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR APPEAL
FROM JUDGMENTS OF ACQUITTAL.....8,9,10,11,12,13,14,
- C. A JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL IS A RULING ON A
QUESTION OF FACT AND AN APPEAL THEREON
IS NOT CONTEMPLATED IN F.S. 924.07(4).....14,15,16,17,18
- D. MIXON v. STATE, 59 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1952),
SHOULD NOT SERVE AS BINDING PRECEDENT ON
THE ISSUES PRESENTED..... 18,19

II

FEDERAL LEGISLATION AND DOUBLE JEOPARDY DECISIONS HAVE ONLY LIMITED APPLICATION TO THE PRESENT CASE AND FLORIDA LEGISLATION AND COMMON LAW.....	20,21,22,23,24,25,26
CONCLUSION.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>ADAMS v. STATE</u> 102 So.2d 47 (Fla. 1st DCA 1958).....	19
<u>ARIZONA v. MANYPENNY</u> 451 U.S. 232, 101 S.Ct. 1657, 68 L.Ed.2d 58 (1981).....	6,7
<u>BALIKES v. SPELEOS</u> 173 So.2d 735(Fla. 3d DCA 1965) <u>Cert. Dismissed</u> , 193 So.2d 434 (Fla. 1967).....	8
<u>ERVIN v. COLLINS</u> 85 So.2d 852 (Fla. 1956).....	8
<u>GARNER v. WARD</u> 251 So.2d 252 (Fla. 1971).....	10,13
<u>GREEN v. UNITED STATES</u> 355 U.S. 184, 78 S.Ct. 221, 2 L.Ed.2d 199 (1957).....	17
<u>HITCHCOCK v. STATE</u> 413 So.2d 741 (Fla. 1982).....	19
<u>KIRKSEY v. STATE</u> 433 So.2d 1236 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	4,16
<u>MIXON v. STATE</u> 59 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1952).....	3,18
<u>NORTH CAROLINA v. PEARCE</u> 395 U.S. 711, 89 S.Ct. 2072, 23 L.Ed.2d 656 (1969).....	17
<u>PEOPLE v. WALLERSTEDT</u> 396 N.E. 568 (Illinois 1979).....	17
<u>STATE v. BALE</u> 345 So.2d 862 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977).....	9
<u>STATE v. BROWN</u> 330 So.2d 535 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976).....	8,9
<u>STATE v. BUDNICK</u> 237 So.2d 825 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970) <u>Cert. Denied</u> , 240 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1970).....	9
<u>STATE v. BURNS</u> 18 Fla. 185 (1881).....	7

<u>STATE v. C.C.</u> 449 So.2d 280 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	24,25
<u>STATE v. CROZIER</u> 587 P.2d 331 (Kansas 1978).....	11,12,16,23,24
<u>STATE v. GLAZE</u> 436 P.2d 377 (Kansas 1968).....	12,18
<u>STATE v. HARRIS</u> 136 So.2d 633 (Fla. 1962).....	8
<u>STATE v. HARRIS</u> 439 So.2d 862 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....	9
<u>STATE v. MCKINNEY</u> 212 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1968).....	14
<u>STATE v. WILLIAMS</u> 444 So.2d 434 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	14
<u>STATE ex rel. BLUDWORTH v. KAPNER</u> 394 So.2d 541 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981).....	9
<u>STATE ex rel. LANDIS v. S. H. KRESS & CO.</u> 115 Fla. 189, 155 So.283 (1934).....	8
<u>STATE ex rel. WILLIAMS v. COLEMAN</u> 180 So. 357 (Fla. 1938).....	13
<u>STATE OF FLORIDA ex rel. CHEVRON v. EXXON CORPORATION</u> 526 F.2d 266 (Fla. 5th Cir. 1976).....	8
<u>THAYER v. STATE</u> 355 So.2d 815 (FLa. 1976).....	9
<u>TWYMAN v. ROELL</u> 166 So. 215 (1936).....	18
<u>UNITED STATES v. SANGES</u> 144 U.S. 310, 12 S.Ct. 609 (1892).....	7
<u>UNITED STATES v. SCOTT</u> 437 U.S. 82, 98 S.Ct.2187, 57 L.Ed.2d 65 (1978).....	17,22,24,
<u>UNITED STATES v. MARTIN LINEN CUPPLY CO.</u> 430 U.S. 564, 97 S.Ct. 1349, 51 L.Ed.2d 642 (1977).....	22
<u>UNITED STATES v. WILSON</u> 420 U.S. 332, 95 S.Ct.1013, 43 L.Ed.2d 232 (1975).....	21,22,23,24
<u>WAGNER v. STATE</u> 421 So.2d 826 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982).....	19

WATSON v. STATE
410 So.2d 207 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)..... 9,24

WHIDDEN v. STATE
159 Fla. 691, 32 So.2d 577 (1947)..... 8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 775.021 (1).....	13,14,18
§ 924.07.....	8,10,13,14,20,22,24
§ 924.07 (4).....	3,12,16,17,18
§ 924.071.....	8,24

KANSAS STATUTE

K.S.A. 22-3602 (b).....	11,12,23
-------------------------	----------

FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

Fla. R. App. P. 9.140 (c) (1).....	13,14
Fla. R. App. P. 9.140 (c) (1) (H).....	13

FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.380	15,14
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.620	4,15,16

FEDERAL STATUTES

18 U.S.C.A. § 3731 (as amended 1968).....	22
18 U.S.C.A. § 3731 (as amended 1970).....	20,23
